
 Grant High School 

 Course Request Planning Form 

 for the 2023-2024 School Year 

 10  th  Grade  (Rising 9th Graders) 

 Student Last Name:  Student First Name:  ID #: 

 Counselor:  (circle current one)  (Your counselor  can be found in Student Vue under 
 the Course Request tab.  Directly below the video) 

 Alvarez                     Guitron  Johnsen                  Jordan 
 McKenzie                   Schlicker                   De Leon 

 Return this form to 
 your Inquiry teacher. 

 NO LATER THAN 
 January 20, 2023 

 Please read carefully and  complete  all areas of this  form before you 
 fill out your Course Requests on the back. 

 It  is  important  to  make  informed  decisions  when  choosing  the  courses  you  want  to  take  next  year.  This  form  is 
 meant  to  help  you  do  that  by  asking  you  to  review  the  credits  towards  gradua�on  that  you  have  accumulated, 
 thereby  iden�fying  the  courses  you  need  to  take  and  those  you  want  to  take  on  your  journey  towards 
 gradua�on.  Go  through  each  step  of  this  document  prior  to  entering  any  course  requests  into  Studentvue.  Your 
 counselors may refer to this form if ques�ons arise involving your course requests. 

 Helpful Links  : 
 Course Request site for Grant HS  h�ps://www.pps.net/domain/2580 
 Course Guide –  h�ps://www.pps.net/Page/11995 
 Online Course Request –  h�ps://parent-portland.cascadetech.org/portland/ 
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 Planning and Reflec�on 
 Instruc�ons: 

 ●  Before  you  begin  thinking  about  what  classes  you  are  interested  in  taking  next  year,  you  should  take 
 some �me to reflect on your year so far and where you plan on going in the future. 

 STEP 1: 
 ●  Log In to  StudentVUE 
 ●  Click on the “Course History” found on the le� side of the screen. 
 ●  Click the turn “On” the details bar at the top of the page and scroll down to the table below 
 ●  Fill in the planner below. 

 Subject  Credits 
 Required 

 Credits 
 Completed 

 Credits in 
 Progress 

 Credits 
 Remaining 

 Language Arts  4 

 Math  3 

 Science  3 

 Social Studies: 
 Modern World History 
 US History 
 Econ/Gov 

 3 

 Physical Education  1 

 Health  1 

 Focused Elective Option: 
 Career & Technical Ed, The Arts, or the 
 3rd year of the same World Language 

 1 

 World Language  2 

 Electives  6 

 Step 2:  List and follow up ques�ons you may have  for your counselor about your transcript. 
 Ques�ons I want to ask my counselor about my transcript are: 

 a)  ____________________________________________________________________________ 
 ____________________________________________________________________________ 

 b)  ____________________________________________________________________________ 
 ____________________________________________________________________________ 
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 Step 3:  Reviewing the Course Op�ons in the Course Guide. 
 Go to the GHS website and click “Course Requests” to find the course guide.  h�ps://www.pps.net/Page/11995 

 1)  What are the benefits of taking CTE (Career/Technical Educa�on) courses while in high school (pg 13)? 
 __________________________________________________________________________________ 
 __________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2)  Have you taken a CTE course?  Yes  No 

 a)  If “yes”, do you plan to con�nue that pathway of study?  Yes  No 
 3)  What are the benefits of taking Dual Credit courses while in high school (pg 9)?  _________________ 

 __________________________________________________________________________________ 
 __________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4)  Have you taken any dual credit courses so far?  Yes  No 
 5)  What are two advantages of taking an AP Course while in high school? (pg11) _____________________ 

 ____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 Step 4:  Review Other Gradua�on Requirements by opening  your Unofficial Transcript to see these. 

 In my unofficial transcript I have completed the 
 following: 

 Essen�al Skills Reading 

 Essen�al Skills Wri�ng 

 Essen�al Skills Math 

 My Plan Essay 

 Resume 

 Career Related Exp #1 

 Career Related Exp #2 

 Ques�ons I have for my counselor about these are: 
 __________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 __________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 Step 5: What you need to know 
 Before filling out the back of this form with your Course Selec�ons for next year please read the following: 

 ●  You are required to take eight classes in your sophomore year 
 ●  Alternate  Elec�ves  –  remember  to  choose  4  or  more  alternates  for  your  elec�ves  (You  cannot  complete 

 your course requests without including four or more alternates.) 
 ●  Your  StudentVue  Course  Request  MUST  HAVE  16  courses  (8  courses  per  semester)  in  Selected  Course 

 Requests  AND  8  courses  (4  courses  per  semester)  in  Alternate  Elec�ve  Requests.  Remember,  each  year 
 long course requires two course requests. 
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 Step 6: Let’s explore the Course Guide: 
 1)  Watch at least 2 videos or read the course descrip�on about classes you have not taken before. 

 What did you learn about those classes that might interest you? 
 ______________________________________________________________________________ 
 ______________________________________________________________________________ 
 ______________________________________________________________________________ 

 2)  Are there any classes you plan on forecas�ng for that require an applica�on?  Yes  No 
 a)  If yes then go to this website for the applica�on -  h�ps://www.pps.net/Page/10174 

 Step 7: 
 Fill out the back of this packet 
 with your Course Selec�ons 
 along with your name and counselors. 

 → 

 Step 8: 
 Put your Course Requests in SYNERGY. 
 This you will do in 
 StudentVue on the 
 Course Request tab 

 → 
 Step 9: 
 Once you have completed your Course Requests in Synergy you MUST LOCK COURSE REQUESTS so your 
 Counselor can review them and connect with you if there are any issues. 

 Step 10: 
 Take this form home and have your parent/guardian sign the form, before you return it to 
 your 9th Grade Inquiry teacher. 
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 10th Grade Required Course for 2023-2024 
 Required Course  Course Code 

 Eng: World Literature 3-4  1002 

 Chemistry: NGSS  1720 

 AP Human Geography  2701AP 

 Health 1-2  1401 

 10th Grade Course Op�ons for 2023-2024 

 Math Op�ons  Science Elec�ve Op�ons (includes CTE*) 
 Class 
 Geometry 
 Adv Algebra 3-4 
 Pre-Calculus 

 Course ID 
 2034 
 2041 
 2053 

 Class 
 AP Physics 1: Algebra Based 

 Principles of Biomedical Science* 
 Anatomy & Physiology * (OIT) 
 Climate Change/Climate Jus�ce 

 Course ID 
 1735AP 

 1502 
 1713AN 
 1750CJ 

 English Elec�ves  Social Studies Elec�ves 
 Class 
 Crea�ve Wri�ng 

 Course ID 
 0899CW 

 Class 
 Ethnic Studies 
 Psychology: Intro 
 AP European History 
 Mock Trial 

 Course ID 
 2727ES 
 2771 
 2710AP 
 2765A 

 World Language  PE/Health 
 Class 
 American Sign Language 1-2 
 American Sign Language 3-4 

 Spanish 1-2 
 Spanish 3-4 
 Spanish 5-6 
 Spanish 7-8 

 Japanese 1-2 
 Japanese 5-6 
 Japanese Immersion: AP Japanese 
 Language and Culture 

 Course ID 
 1281A 
 1281B 

 1201A 
 1201B 
 1201C 
 1201D 

 1223A 
 1223C 

 1223AP 

 Class 
 Cross Training (meets PE requirement) 

 Health 1-2 

 Exercise Science 

 EL: Yoga 
 Strength & Condi�oning 
 Compe��ve Games 
 EL: Walking 

 Course ID 
 2311CT 

 1401 

 1420ES 

 2398Y 
 2314SC 
 2313CG 
 0898W 
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 10th Grade Course Op�ons for 2023-2024 
 Career Technical Educa�on (CTE*)  Business (CTE*) 

 Class 
 Intro to Engineering 1-2 
 Engineering 3-4 
 Engineering 5-6 

 Architectural Drawing 
 Architectural Drawing 3-4 

 Woodworking 1-2 
 Woodworking 3-4 
 Wood Tech Assistant 

 Computer Science 1-2 
 AP Computer Science A: 3-4 
 Computer Science 5-6 

 Robo�cs 1-2 
 Robo�cs 3-4 
 Tech Support Assistant 

 Beginning Audio Engineering/Music Prod 
 Adv Audio Engineering 

 Culinary Arts 1-2: Intro 

 Course ID 
 1695A 
 1695B 
 1695C 

 0703A 
 0703B 

 0417A 
 0417B 
 0495WA 

 0397A 
 0327AP 
 0397C 

 1626RA 
 1626RB 
 0381TS 

 1149EP 
 1149EPC 

 2912CA 

 Class 
 Accoun�ng & Personal Finance 1-2 * 
 Adv Accoun�ng and 
 Finance/Spreadsheets 3-4 * 

 Graphic Design 1 - 2: Founda�ons * 
 Graphic Design 3 - 4: Intermediate * 

 Marke�ng & Entrepreneurship * 
 Sports & Entertainment Marke�ng * 

 Student Store Internship * 
 Student Run Business 

 Course ID 
 0207PF 
 0207SB 

 1824GA 
 1824GB 

 0224ME 
 0226SM 

 0224SS 
 0223B 

 College Readiness 
 Class 
 AVID 10 ~ 

 Course ID 
 0862AVB 

 Performing Arts  Visual Arts (includes CTE*) 
 Class 
 Percussion Ensemble # 
 Symphonic Band # 
 Wind Ensemble + 
 Jazz Lab # 
 Jazz Ensemble ~ 
 String Orchestra ^ 

 Treble Choir 
 Men’s Ensemble 
 Intermezzo Choir 
 A Cappella Choir + 

 Pop Voices & Music  Produc�on 
 Studio Sessions * 

 Ac�ng: Beginning 
 Ac�ng: Intermediate 
 Writers Ink 
 Theatre Tech 

 Dance 1-2 
 Dance 3-4 
 Adv Dance Performance + 

 Course ID 
 1122PE 
 1122SY 
 1126WE 
 1125JL 
 1125JE 
 1124S 

 1131TC 
 1131GM 
 1131IC 
 1131AP 

 1132PV 
 1129SC 

 1111A 
 1111B 
 1116WA 
 1114TT 

 1101DA 
 1101DB 
 1101DP 

 Class 
 Art: Founda�ons  (2D) 
 Visual Art: Interm/Adv (2D) 

 Photography: Founda�ons 
 Photography: Int/Adv 

 Digital Media & Pop Culture: 
 Founda�ons* 
 Digital Media 3-4 * 

 Ceramics: Founda�ons * 
 Ceramics: Intermediate (  PCC  ) * 

 Art of Product Design * 

 Screen Prin�ng: Founda�ons * 
 Screen Prin�ng: Intermediate* 
 Screen Prin�ng: Advanced * 

 Anima�on: Intro * 
 Anima�on: Intermediate * 

 Course ID 
 1161AF 
 1161BCV 

 1171A 
 1171BC 

 0317PC 

 1925B 

 1164SA 
 1164SB 

 1168PDA 

 1315SP 
 1315SPB 
 1315SPC 

 1178AA 
 1178AB 
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 10th Grade Course Op�ons for 2023-2024 

 General Elec�ves  Support Classes 
 Class 
 Mindfulness 
 Students for Equity 

 Journalism: Intro 
 PSU News Wri�ng/Magazine: College ~ 

 Intro to Leadership 
 Student Leadership & Government ~ 

 Yearbook ~ 

 Study Hall (no credit) 

 Course ID 
 0898M 
 0845SE 

 1902A 
 1902CL 

 0841LA 
 0841LG 

 1905 

 0833 

 Class 
 English Language Development: 

 Emerging ELD 1 
 Emerging ELD 2 
 Progressing ELD 3 
 Progressing ELD 4 

 Academic Skills 10: 
 Teacher _____________________ 

 Basic Language Arts 
 Basic Math 
 Basic Social Studies 
 Basic Science 
 Social Skills 
 Daily Living 

 Course ID 

 1061AEL 
 1061BEL 
 1061CEL 
 1061DEL 

 2802ASN 

 SL50LA 
 SL51 
 SL52LS 
 SL53LS 
 2806LS 
 2803EB 

 Mentors & Assistants  Lab Assistants, Teacher & Office Aides 
 Class 
 Everybody In: Mentorship  (SpEd Dept) 

 Internship: Elem/Middle School 

 Mentor – There are several 
 departments you can mentor in, 
 please see the Course Guide online 
 page 101 

 Course ID 
 0823EM 

 0854EA 

 0824 

 Class 
 Science Lab Assistant ~ 

 Visual Arts Lab Assistant ~ 

 Athle�c Office Aide ~ 
 A�endance Office Aide ~ 
 Counseling Office Aide ~ 
 Main Office Aide ~ 

 Teacher Aide ~ 

 Course ID 
 0823SL 

 0823VA 

 0822ATH 
 0822ATT 
 0822C 
 0822M 

 0823 

 Key:  *  CTE Courses  ~  Applica�on required  +  Audi�on  required 
 ̂   Prior Experience required  #  Prior Experience preferred  but not required 
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 10th Grade Course Requests for 2023-2024 

 Student Last Name:  Student First Name:  ID #: 

 Counselor:  (circle current one)      (Your counselor  can be found in Student Vue under the 
 Course Request tab.  Directly below the video) 

 Alvarez                     Guitron  Johnsen                  Jordan 
 McKenzie                   Schlicker                    De Leon 

 Return this form to 
 your Inquiry teacher. 

 NO LATER THAN 
 January 20, 2023 

 Course Requests for 2023-2024 
 Semester 1  Semester 2 

 Course ID  Course Title  Course ID  Course Title 
 1  1002WL1  English 3  1  1002WL2  English 4 
 2  1720A1  Chemistry  2  1720A2  Chemistry 
 3  2701AP1  AP Human Geography  3  2701AP2  AP Human Geography 
 4  Math:  4  Math: 
 5  14011  Health 1  5  14012  Health 2 
 6  6 
 7  7 
 8  8 

 Alternate Course Requests for 2023-2024 
 Semester 1  Semester 2 

 Course ID  Course Title  Course ID  Course Title 
 1  1 
 2  2 
 3  3 
 4  4 
 5  5 
 6  6 

 I  have  reviewed  the  Course  Guide  and  discussed  my  course  selec�ons  with  my  parent  or  guardian.  I  understand  my 
 second  semester  grades  could  impact  my  final  schedule.  I  have  made  my  choices  though�ully  and  I  understand  that  I 
 will  unlikely  be  able  to  make  changes  (other  than  level  changes)  in  the  fall  .  Course  offerings  and  staffing  decisions 
 are based upon student forecas�ng. 
 Signatures are Required: 
 Student Signature:  Parent/Guardian Signature: 

 For Official Counselor Use Only – check all that apply 

 □  Student Courses reviewed and locked in  Synergy 

 □  Student is involved in special programs and case manager/teacher has been consulted 
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