



Grant High School

Course Request Planning Form

for the 2023-2024 School Year

10th Grade (Rising 9th Graders)

Student L	ast Name:	Student First Nan	ne:	ID #:
Counselor: the Course	n Student Vue under	Return this form to your Inquiry teacher.		
Alvarez	Guitron McKenzie Se	Johnsen Chlicker	Jordan De Leon	NO LATER THAN January 20, 2023

Please read carefully and <u>complete</u> all areas of this form before you fill out your Course Requests on the back.

It is important to make informed decisions when choosing the courses you want to take next year. This form is meant to help you do that by asking you to review the credits towards graduation that you have accumulated, thereby identifying the courses you need to take and those you want to take on your journey towards graduation. Go through each step of this document *prior* to entering any course requests into Studentvue. Your counselors may refer to this form if questions arise involving your course requests.

Helpful Links:

Course Request site for Grant HS <u>https://www.pps.net/domain/2580</u> Course Guide – <u>https://www.pps.net/Page/11995</u> Online Course Request – <u>https://parent-portland.cascadetech.org/portland/</u>

Planning and Reflection

Instructions:

• Before you begin thinking about what classes you are interested in taking next year, you should take some time to reflect on your year so far and where you plan on going in the future.

STEP 1:

- Log In to <u>StudentVUE</u>
- Click on the "Course History" found on the left side of the screen.
- Click the turn "On" the details bar at the top of the page and scroll down to the table below
- Fill in the planner below.

	Graduation	Status	Class of 2025	He Unofficial Transcript	\rightarrow	Detail: On
--	------------	--------	---------------	--------------------------	---------------	------------

Subject	Credits Required	Credits Completed	Credits in Progress	Credits Remaining
Language Arts	4			
Math	3			
Science	3			
Social Studies: Modern World History US History Econ/Gov	3			
Physical Education	1			
Health	1			
Focused Elective Option: Career & Technical Ed, The Arts, or the 3rd year of the same World Language	1			
World Language	2			
Electives	6			

Step 2: List and follow up questions you may have for your counselor about your transcript.

Questions I want to ask my counselor about my transcript are:

- a) _____
- b) _____

Step 3: Reviewing the Course Options in the Course Guide.

Go to the GHS website and click "Course Requests" to find the course guide. <u>https://www.pps.net/Page/11995</u>

1)	What are the benefits of taking	CTE (Career/Technical	Education) courses w	vhile in high school (pg 13)?
----	---------------------------------	-----------------------	----------------------	-------------------------------

2)	Have you taken a CTE course? Yes No
_,	a) If "yes", do you plan to continue that pathway of study? \Box Yes \Box No
2)	
3)	What are the benefits of taking Dual Credit courses while in high school (pg 9)?
4)	Have you taken any dual credit courses so far? Yes No
,	What are two advantages of taking an AP Course while in high school? (pg11)
-1	

Step 4: Review Other Graduation Requirements by opening your Unofficial Transcript to see these.

Diploma TypeStandard				
	Graduation R	equiremen	ts - Test Hist	ory
In my unofficial transcript I have completed the	Test Name	Admin Dt	Result	Metho
following:	Essential Skills Reading		Not Taken	
Essential Skills Reading	Essential Skills Writing		Not Taken	
	Essential Skills Math		Not Taken	
Essential Skills Writing	My Plan Essay		Not Taken	
Essential Skills Math	Resume		Not Taken	
	Career Related Exp #1		Not Taken	
└─┘ My Plan Essay	Career Related Exp #2		Not Taken	
Resume				
Career Related Exp #1				
Career Related Exp #2				

Questions I have for my counselor about these are:

Step 5: What you need to know

Before filling out the back of this form with your Course Selections for next year please read the following:

- You are required to take eight classes in your sophomore year
- Alternate Electives remember to choose 4 or more alternates for your electives (You cannot complete your course requests without including four or more alternates.)
- Your StudentVue Course Request <u>MUST HAVE</u> 16 courses (8 courses per semester) in *Selected Course Requests* <u>AND</u> 8 courses (4 courses per semester) in *Alternate Elective Requests*. Remember, each year long course requires two course requests.

Step 6: Let's explore the Course Guide:

- 1) Watch at least 2 videos or read the course description about classes you have not taken before. What did you learn about those classes that might interest you?
- 2) Are there any classes you plan on forecasting for that require an application?
 Yes
 No
 a) If yes then go to this website for the application https://www.pps.net/Page/10174

10th Grade Course Requests for 2022-2023

Step 7:

Fill out the back of this packet 1/21/22 with your Course Selections Course Requests for 2022-2023 along with your name and counselors. se Title 14012 14011 Health 1 uests for 2022-2023 Seme Alternate Course R ster 2 Course Title e Title Course ID Step 8: COURSE REQUEST Put your Course Requests in SYNERGY. @ 82 0 This you will do in StudentVue on the II. **Course Request tab** A A_{\circ}^{+} 台 2 YouTub Watch on Grant H.S. (503-916-5160) Selection Time Period: 1/29/2021 -Counselor: Sharitha McKenzie S 2021-2022 School Year, Grade: 11

Step 9:

Once you have completed your Course Requests in Synergy you MUST LOCK COURSE REQUESTS so your Counselor can review them and connect with you if there are any issues.



Step 10:

Take this form home and have your parent/guardian sign the form, before you return it to your 9th Grade Inquiry teacher.

10th Grade Required Course for 2023-2024

Required Course	Course Code
Eng: World Literature 3-4	1002
Chemistry: NGSS	1720
AP Human Geography	2701AP
Health 1-2	1401

10th Grade Course Options for 2023-2024

Math Options		Science Elective Options (in	Science Elective Options (includes CTE*)	
<u>Class</u>	Course ID	Class	Course ID	
Geometry	2034	AP Physics 1: Algebra Based	1735AP	
Adv Algebra 3-4	2041			
Pre-Calculus	2053	Principles of Biomedical Science*	1502	
		Anatomy & Physiology * (OIT)	1713AN	
		Climate Change/Climate Justice	1750CJ	

English I	Electives	Social Studies Electives	
<u>Class</u>	Course ID	<u>Class</u>	Course ID
Creative Writing	0899CW	Ethnic Studies	2727ES
		Psychology: Intro	2771
		AP European History	2710AP
		Mock Trial	2765A

World Language		PE/Health	
<u>Class</u>	Course ID	Class	Course ID
American Sign Language 1-2	1281A	Cross Training (meets PE requirement)	2311CT
American Sign Language 3-4	1281B		
		Health 1-2	1401
Spanish 1-2	1201A		
Spanish 3-4	1201B	Exercise Science	1420ES
Spanish 5-6	1201C		
Spanish 7-8	1201D	EL: Yoga	2398Y
		Strength & Conditioning	2314SC
Japanese 1-2	1223A	Competitive Games	2313CG
Japanese 5-6	1223C	EL: Walking	0898W
Japanese Immersion: AP Japanese			
Language and Culture	1223AP		

10th Grade Course Options for 2023-2024

Career Technical Education	Business (CTE*)		
Class	Course ID	<u>Class</u>	Course ID
Intro to Engineering 1-2	1695A	Accounting & Personal Finance 1-2 *	0207PF
Engineering 3-4	1695B	Adv Accounting and	0207SB
Engineering 5-6	1695C	Finance/Spreadsheets 3-4 *	
Architectural Drawing	0703A	Graphic Design 1 - 2: Foundations *	1824GA
Architectural Drawing 3-4	0703B	Graphic Design 3 - 4: Intermediate *	1824GB
Woodworking 1-2	0417A		
Woodworking 3-4	0417B	Marketing & Entrepreneurship *	0224ME
Wood Tech Assistant	0495WA	Sports & Entertainment Marketing *	0226SM
Computer Science 1-2	0397A	Student Store Internship *	0224SS
AP Computer Science A: 3-4	0327AP	Student Run Business	022433 0223B
Computer Science 5-6	0397C		02236
Robotics 1-2	1626RA	College Readiness	
Robotics 3-4	1626RB	<u>Class</u>	Course ID
Tech Support Assistant	0381TS	AVID 10 ~	0862AVB
Beginning Audio Engineering/Music Prod	1149EP		
Adv Audio Engineering	1149EPC		
Culinary Arts 1-2: Intro	2912CA		

Performing Arts		Visual Arts (includes CTE*)		
Class	Course ID	Class	Course ID	
Percussion Ensemble #	1122PE	Art: Foundations (2D)	1161AF	
Symphonic Band #	1122SY	Visual Art: Interm/Adv (2D)	1161BCV	
Wind Ensemble +	1126WE			
Jazz Lab #	1125JL	Photography: Foundations	1171A	
Jazz Ensemble ~	1125JE	Photography: Int/Adv	1171BC	
String Orchestra ^	1124S			
Treble Choir Men's Ensemble	1131TC 1131GM	Digital Media & Pop Culture: Foundations*	0317PC	
Intermezzo Choir	1131IC	Digital Media 3-4 *	1925B	
A Cappella Choir +	1131AP	Ceramics: Foundations *	1164SA	
Pop Voices & Music Production	1132PV	Ceramics: Intermediate (PCC) *	1164SB	
Studio Sessions *	1129SC			
Acting: Beginning	1111A	Art of Product Design *	1168PDA	
Acting: Intermediate	1111B	Screen Printing: Foundations *	1315SP	
Writers Ink	1116WA	Screen Printing: Intermediate*	1315SPB	
Theatre Tech	1114TT	Screen Printing: Advanced *	1315SPC	
Dance 1-2	1101DA			
Dance 3-4	1101DB	Animation: Intro *	1178AA	
Adv Dance Performance +	1101DP	Animation: Intermediate *	1178AB	

10th Grade Course Options for 2023-2024

General Electives		Support Classes	
<u>Class</u>	Course ID	<u>Class</u>	Course ID
Mindfulness	0898M	English Language Development:	
Students for Equity	0845SE	Emerging ELD 1	1061AEL
Journalism: Intro PSU News Writing/Magazine: College ~	1902A 1902CL	Emerging ELD 2 Progressing ELD 3 Progressing ELD 4	1061BEL 1061CEL 1061DEL
Intro to Leadership Student Leadership & Government ~	0841LA 0841LG	Academic Skills 10: Teacher	2802ASN
Yearbook ~	1905	Basic Language Arts	SL50LA
Study Hall (no credit)	0833	Basic Math Basic Social Studies Basic Science Social Skills Daily Living	SL51 SL52LS SL53LS 2806LS 2803EB

Mentors & Assistant	S	Lab Assistants, Teacher & Office Aides		
Class Everybody In: Mentorship (SpEd Dept)	<u>Course ID</u> 0823EM	<u>Class</u> Science Lab Assistant ~	Course ID 0823SL	
Internship: Elem/Middle School	0854EA	Visual Arts Lab Assistant ~	0823VA	
Mentor – There are several departments you can mentor in, please see the Course Guide online page 101	0824	Athletic Office Aide ~ Attendance Office Aide ~ Counseling Office Aide ~ Main Office Aide ~ Teacher Aide ~	0822ATH 0822ATT 0822C 0822M 0823	

Key:* CTE Courses~ Application required+ Audition required^ Prior Experience required# Prior Experience preferred but not required

10th Grade Course Requests for 2023-2024

Student Last Name: Student First Name:				ID #:	
Counselor: (circle current one) (Your counselor can be found in Student Vue under the Course Request tab. Directly below the video)				Return this form to your Inquiry teacher.	
Alvarez M	Guitron cKenzie	Johnsen Schlicker	Jordan De Leon	NO LATER THAN January 20, 2023	

	Course Requests for 2023-2024					
	Semester 1			Semester 2		
	Course ID	Course Title		Course ID	Course Title	
1	1002WL1	English 3	1	1002WL2	English 4	
2	1720A1	Chemistry	2	1720A2	Chemistry	
3	2701AP1	AP Human Geography	3	2701AP2	AP Human Geography	
4		Math:	4		Math:	
5	14011	Health 1	5	14012	Health 2	
6			6			
7			7			
8			8			

	Alternate Course Requests for 2023-2024					
Semester 1				Semester 2		
	Course ID	Course Title		Course ID	Course Title	
1			1			
2			2			
3			3			
4			4			
5			5			
6			6			

I have reviewed the Course Guide and discussed my course selections with my parent or guardian. I understand my second semester grades could impact my final schedule. I have made my choices thoughtfully and I understand that I will unlikely be able to make changes (other than level changes) in the fall. Course offerings and staffing decisions are based upon student forecasting.

Signatures are Required:

Student Signature:

Parent/Guardian Signature:

For Official Counselor Use Only – check all that apply

 $\hfill\square$ Student Courses reviewed and locked in Synergy

□ Student is involved in special programs and case manager/teacher has been consulted